Evaluation Board for Differential Input,
10-/12-Bit ADCs with a Serial Interface
  EVAL-AD7440/AD7450A
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards as supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

4  Stick-on feet  Each corner  FEC 148-922
1 FEC = Farnell Electronic Components®.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
EVAL-AD7440CB AD7440 Evaluation Board
EVAL-AD7450ACB AD7450A Evaluation Board
ESD CAUTION
EVAL-AD7440/AD7450A
Rev. 0 | Page 18 of 20
NOTES
  EVAL-AD7440/AD7450A
Rev. 0 | Page 19 of 20
NOTES
EVAL-AD7440/AD7450A
Rev. 0 | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
©2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB06231-0-3/07(0)
	FEATURES
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	EVALUATION BOARD HARDWARE
	POWER SUPPLIES
	LINK OPTIONS
	SETUP CONDITIONS
	Differential Mode—Using the Dual Op Amp Configuration (AD8022)
	Differential Mode— Using the AD8138, VDD = 3 V
	Single-Ended Mode, VDD = 5 V